




Agency Name: The People Concern
Contract Number: 2022ISP05 EGMS #

Date Submitted: 12/8/2023

 Funding 
Source  General Ledger Code 

 Budget 
Amount  FY22-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 Nov-23 Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24

YTD Activity
Total Amount

Budget 
Available 
Balance

City GF 264

33 : Supportive 
Services/Financial 
Services (Non-Personnel) 448,245                 100,643             21,080 817             7,796           8,899    -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   139,235        309,010          

City GF 264

34 : Supportive 
Services/Financial 
Services (Personnel) 269,031                   51,238               8,289             7,377           20,959              530    -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   88,393          180,638          

City GF 264
37 : Operating Costs (Non-
Personnel) 110,980                     9,909        -        -       -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   9,909            101,071          

City GF 264 40 : Admin 82,826                     16,179               2,937 819             2,875              943    -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   23,753          59,073            
       911,082    177,969        32,306         9,013       31,630      10,372             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -   261,290        649,792          

City GF 265

33 : Supportive 
Services/Financial 
Services (Non-Personnel) 180,131                   39,392             21,512 615           14,559         15,414    -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   91,492          88,639            

City GF 265

34 : Supportive 
Services/Financial 
Services (Personnel) 237,468                 103,697             13,884           17,579             1,005           1,364    -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   137,529        99,939            

City GF 265
37 : Operating Costs (Non-
Personnel) 240,682                   34,822        -             18,715           12,213         24,568    -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   90,318          150,364          

City GF 265 40 : Admin 65,828                     17,791               3,540             3,725             2,778           4,135    -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   31,969          33,859            
       724,109    195,702        38,936       40,634       30,555      45,481             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -   351,308        372,801          

City GF 376
33 : Supportive 
Services/Financial 
Services (Non-Personnel) 81,724             153 168 354              534    -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   1,209            80,515            

City GF 376

34 : Supportive 
Services/Financial 
Services (Personnel) 202,990                         6,788           11,577             9,550           9,420    -      -      -      -      -      -      -        -   37,335          165,655          

City GF 376
37 : Operating Costs (Non-
Personnel) 226,760                  -             12,714           10,057         10,292    -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   33,063          193,697          

City GF 376 40 : Admin 51,147             694             2,446             1,996           2,025    -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   7,161            43,986            
       562,621             -            7,635       26,905       21,957      22,271             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -          78,768        483,853 

City GF 376
33 : Supportive 
Services/Financial 
Services (Non-Personnel) 45,684                   -        -   291              437    -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   728               44,956            

City GF 376

34 : Supportive 
Services/Financial 
Services (Personnel) 112,618                  -        -               7,814           7,707    -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   15,521          97,097            

City GF 376
37 : Operating Costs (Non-
Personnel) 160,709                  -        -               8,228           8,421    -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   16,649          144,060          

City GF 376 40 : Admin 31,901                   -        -               1,633           1,657    -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   3,290            28,611            
       350,912             -                  -                -         17,966      18,222             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -          36,188        314,724 

2,548,724    373,671   78,877        76,552      102,108    96,346     - - - - - - - - 727,554 1,821,170    

- YTD Recoup Bal Remaining

Advance - - 

Monthly Recoupment

Budget vs Actuals

AD-ISP-AEPH-002

Sub-total CD 13 - El Centro

Sub-total CD 4

Sub-total CD 5

Sub-total CD 13 - Shrader & Selma







The People Concern
Profit and Loss Statement

October 2023 0365 - LAHSA Inside 
Safe Program CD 13

363 - LAHSA Inside 
Safe Program CD 4

364 - LAHSA Inside 
Safe Program CD 5 TOTAL

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

410000 · Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Expense
501000 · Salaries 14,919.00 13,267.86 7,498.61 35,685.47

511000 · Workers' Compensation 619.27 527.24 302.43 1,448.94

513000 · Health Insurance 242.04 546.17 425.80 1,214.01

513100 · Difference Card 4.95 0.50 0.00 5.45

514000 · Fica / Medicare 1,146.47 1,015.27 574.00 2,735.74

514500 · 403b ER Match 195.34 56.74 98.60 350.68

521000 · Client Expense 0.00 34.66 0.00 34.66

532400 · Client Exp-Transportation 0.00 32.74 0.00 32.74

533100 · Client Exp-Rental App Fees 0.00 0.00 42.00 42.00

533900 · Client Exp-Essential Furnishing 0.00 342.14 0.00 342.14

534700 · Staff Parking 217.00 392.00 239.50 848.50

552000 · Gas/Oil/Repairs -Vehicles 35.71 28.56 15.93 80.20

562700 · Security 18,713.25 18,667.93 0.00 37,381.18

571000 · Office Supplies 7.88 6.31 3.52 17.71

580000 · Insurance/Liability 148.64 118.91 66.32 333.87

582000 · Repair & Maintenance 77.70 62.16 34.67 174.53

583000 · Telephone / Internet 329.63 245.99 100.79 676.41

600500 · Mileage-Local 155.23 100.87 26.86 282.96

640000 · Administrative Overhead 3,682.00 3,545.00 943.00 8,170.00

Total Expense 40,494.11 38,991.05 10,372.03 89,857.19

Net Ordinary Income -40,494.11 -38,991.05 -10,372.03 -89,857.19

Net Income -40,494.11 -38,991.05 -10,372.03 -89,857.19





The People Concern
General Ledger Statement

CD 4, 5 and 13

Account Date Type Num Name Source Name Memo Class Amount

501000 · Salaries 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 1,977.89

501000 · Salaries 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 46.16

501000 · Salaries 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 1,954.45

501000 · Salaries 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 46.16

501000 · Salaries 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 384.60

501000 · Salaries 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 2,066.85

501000 · Salaries 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 2,098.36

501000 · Salaries 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 395.27

Total 501000 · Salaries 35,685.47

511000 · Workers' Compensation
511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 77.41

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 84.59

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 16.92

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal WCADJ101423 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 36.55

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal WCADJ101423 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -36.55

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal WCADJ102823 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 39.99

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal WCADJ102823 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -39.99

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal WCADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 8.00

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal WCADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -8.00

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 73.10

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 79.98

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 16.00

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal WCADJ101423 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 46.43

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal WCADJ101423 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -46.43

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal WCADJ102823 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 46.64

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal WCADJ102823 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -46.64

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal WCADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 9.33

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal WCADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -9.33

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 92.86

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 93.28

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 18.66

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal WCADJ101423 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 2.22

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal WCADJ101423 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 1.11

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal WCADJ101423 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 1.11

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal WCADJ102823 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 1.11

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal WCADJ102823 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 1.11

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal WCADJ102823 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 2.22

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal WCADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.23

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal WCADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.22

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal WCADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.44

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal WCADJ101423 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 25.68

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal WCADJ101423 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -12.84

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal WCADJ101423 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -12.84

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal WCADJ102823 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 25.68

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal WCADJ102823 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -12.84

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal WCADJ102823 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -12.84

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal WCADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 5.14

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal WCADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -2.57

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal WCADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -2.57

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 64.25

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 64.23

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 64.25

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 64.23

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 12.86

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 12.84

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 85.41



The People Concern
General Ledger Statement

CD 4, 5 and 13

Account Date Type Num Name Source Name Memo Class Amount

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 85.77

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 17.15

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal WCADJ101423 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 14.08

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal WCADJ102823 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 14.08

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal WCADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 2.81

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 88.96

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 87.92

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 17.58

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 85.37

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 87.15

511000 · Workers' Compensation 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 17.43

Total 511000 · Workers' Compensation 1,448.94

513000 · Health Insurance
513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.50

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 1.25

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.87

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -0.87

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 3.55

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -3.55

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.50

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 1.25

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIS103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 7.10

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.87

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -0.87

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 3.55

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -3.55

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.50

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 1.25

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIS103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 7.10

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal DEADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 2.23

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal DEADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 2.23

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal DEADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 4.46

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 4.86

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 2.42

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 2.42

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal MEADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 37.49

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal MEADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 37.49

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal MEADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 74.98

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.70

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.36

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.36

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal DEADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 8.92

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal DEADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -4.46

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal DEADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -4.46

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 4.86

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -2.43

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -2.43

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal MEADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 172.00

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal MEADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -86.00

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal MEADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -86.00

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 1.42

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -0.71

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -0.71

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal DEN103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 22.30

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal DEN103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 22.30

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.62



The People Concern
General Ledger Statement

CD 4, 5 and 13

Account Date Type Num Name Source Name Memo Class Amount

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 11.32

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.25

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 11.32

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.62

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.25

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal MED103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 430.00

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal MED103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 430.00

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIS103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 3.55

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIS103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 3.55

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal DEADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 4.46

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 4.84

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal MEADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 74.97

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal VIADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.71

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.50

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 1.25

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.50

513000 · Health Insurance 10/31/2023 General Journal LIF103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 1.25

Total 513000 · Health Insurance 1,214.01

513100 · Difference Card
513100 · Difference Card 10/31/2023 General Journal FLE103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 4.95

513100 · Difference Card 10/31/2023 General Journal FLADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 378 - DHS Harm Reduction Expansion 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 0.50

Total 513100 · Difference Card 5.45

514000 · Fica / Medicare
514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 143.61

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 156.00

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 31.20

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal TXADJ101423 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 67.96

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal TXADJ101423 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -67.96

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal TXADJ102823 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 73.96

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal TXADJ102823 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -73.96

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal TXADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 14.80

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal TXADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -14.80

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 135.93

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 147.92

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 29.59

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal TXADJ101423 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 85.62

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal TXADJ101423 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -85.62

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal TXADJ102823 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 85.71

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal TXADJ102823 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -85.71

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal TXADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 17.14

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal TXADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -17.14

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 171.25

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 171.42

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 34.29

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal TXADJ101423 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 15.96

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal TXADJ101423 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 15.96

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal TXADJ101423 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 31.91

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal TXADJ102823 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 15.96

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal TXADJ102823 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 31.91

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal TXADJ102823 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 15.96

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal TXADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 3.20

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal TXADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 6.38

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal TXADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 3.19

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal TXADJ101423 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 44.03

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal TXADJ101423 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -22.02
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514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal TXADJ101423 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -22.01

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal TXADJ102823 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 44.03

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal TXADJ102823 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -22.02

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal TXADJ102823 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -22.01

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal TXADJ103123 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 8.80

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal TXADJ103123 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -4.40

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal TXADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 -4.40

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 110.08

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 110.06

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 110.08

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 110.05

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 22.03

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 21.99

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 157.35

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 158.11

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 31.62

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal TXADJ101423 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 350 - CSM HMST 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 24.31

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal TXADJ102823 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 24.31

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal TXADJ103123 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 411 - LAHSA CoC PSH 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 4.86

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 154.84

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 153.05

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 30.61

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/14/2023 General Journal 2321001020 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 158.11

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/28/2023 General Journal 2322001103 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 160.53

514000 · Fica / Medicare 10/31/2023 General Journal 2322001103A 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 32.11

Total 514000 · Fica / Medicare 2,735.74

514500 · 403b ER Match
514500 · 403b ER Match 10/14/2023 General Journal READJ101423 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 109 - LAHSA El Puente 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 26.43

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/28/2023 General Journal READJ102823 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 28.86

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/14/2023 General Journal READJ101423 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 109 - LAHSA El Puente 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 12.46

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/14/2023 General Journal READJ101423 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 109 - LAHSA El Puente 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 12.46

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/28/2023 General Journal READJ102823 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 13.63

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/28/2023 General Journal READJ102823 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 13.64

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/14/2023 General Journal READJ101423 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 109 - LAHSA El Puente 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 15.58

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/14/2023 General Journal READJ101423 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 109 - LAHSA El Puente 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 15.58

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/28/2023 General Journal READJ102823 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 15.59

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/28/2023 General Journal READJ102823 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 15.60

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/14/2023 General Journal READJ101423 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 109 - LAHSA El Puente 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 3.14

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/14/2023 General Journal READJ101423 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 109 - LAHSA El Puente 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 6.28

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/14/2023 General Journal READJ101423 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 109 - LAHSA El Puente 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 3.14

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/28/2023 General Journal READJ102823 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 3.14

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/28/2023 General Journal READJ102823 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 6.28

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/28/2023 General Journal READJ102823 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 3.14

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/14/2023 General Journal READJ101423 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 109 - LAHSA El Puente 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 8.76

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/14/2023 General Journal READJ101423 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 109 - LAHSA El Puente 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 17.52

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/14/2023 General Journal READJ101423 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 109 - LAHSA El Puente 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 17.52

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/28/2023 General Journal READJ102823 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 8.76

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/28/2023 General Journal READJ102823 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 17.52

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/28/2023 General Journal READJ102823 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 17.52

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/14/2023 General Journal READJ101423 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 109 - LAHSA El Puente 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 4.34

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/28/2023 General Journal READJ102823 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 4.80

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/14/2023 General Journal READJ101423 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 109 - LAHSA El Puente 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 29.67

514500 · 403b ER Match 10/28/2023 General Journal READJ102823 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 375 - DHS Mollie Lowery and Frank Rice Ct 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 29.32

Total 514500 · 403b ER Match 350.68

521000 · Client Expense
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521000 · Client Expense 10/31/2023 Bill OCT2023-PETTY 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 Birth Certificate for  500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 34.66

Total 521000 · Client Expense 34.66

532200 · Client Exp-Food
Total 532200 · Client Exp-Food

532400 · Client Exp-Transportation
532400 · Client Exp-Transportation 10/12/2023 Credit Card Charge 101223 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 Lyft Transport for 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 12.75

532400 · Client Exp-Transportation 10/13/2023 Credit Card Charge 101323 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 Lyft Transport for 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 7.00

532400 · Client Exp-Transportation 10/13/2023 Credit Card Charge 101323 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 Lyft Transport for 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 12.99

Total 532400 · Client Exp-Transportation 32.74

533100 · Client Exp-Rental App Fees
533100 · Client Exp-Rental App Fees 10/31/2023 Bill OCT2023-PETTY 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 Rental Application for    1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 42.00

Total 533100 · Client Exp-Rental App Fees 42.00

533900 · Client Exp-Essential Furnishing
533900 · Client Exp-Essential Furnishing 10/01/2023 General Journal ADJ1023-36R 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 Reverse of GJE ADJ0823-363 -- Correct Expen   1500-Outreach 342.14

Total 533900 · Client Exp-Essential Furnishing 342.14

534700 · Staff Parking
534700 · Staff Parking 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-07 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 369 - DHS E6 Outreach 1605-1625 W OLYMPIC LLC (E6) -     1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 95.00

534700 · Staff Parking 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-07 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 369 - DHS E6 Outreach 1605-1625 W OLYMPIC LLC (E6) -    1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 110.00

534700 · Staff Parking 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-07 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 369 - DHS E6 Outreach 1605-1625 W OLYMPIC LLC (E6) -  C     1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 95.00

534700 · Staff Parking 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-07 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 369 - DHS E6 Outreach 1605-1625 W OLYMPIC LLC (E6) -     500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 95.00

534700 · Staff Parking 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-07 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 369 - DHS E6 Outreach 1605-1625 W OLYMPIC LLC (E6) -     500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 95.00

534700 · Staff Parking 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-07 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 369 - DHS E6 Outreach 1605-1625 W OLYMPIC LLC (E6) - L     1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 66.00

534700 · Staff Parking 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-07 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 369 - DHS E6 Outreach 1605-1625 W OLYMPIC LLC (E6) -  L     1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 44.00

534700 · Staff Parking 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-07 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 369 - DHS E6 Outreach 1605-1625 W OLYMPIC LLC (E6) -     1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 95.00

534700 · Staff Parking 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-07 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 369 - DHS E6 Outreach 1605-1625 W OLYMPIC LLC (E6) - IG     1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 5.50

534700 · Staff Parking 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-07 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 369 - DHS E6 Outreach 1605-1625 W OLYMPIC LLC (E6) - IG     1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 11.00

534700 · Staff Parking 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-07 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 369 - DHS E6 Outreach 1605-1625 W OLYMPIC LLC (E6) - G     1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 5.50

534700 · Staff Parking 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-07 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 369 - DHS E6 Outreach 1605-1625 W OLYMPIC LLC (E6) -     1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 95.00

534700 · Staff Parking 10/31/2023 General Journal 11.03.23PP 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 350 - CSM HMST 9976 -  - OCT'23 PARKIN  1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 21.50

534700 · Staff Parking 10/31/2023 Bill OCT2023-PETTY 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4  Staff Parking - Vendor: Park  1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 15.00

Total 534700 · Staff Parking 848.50

550501 · Copier & Postage - Lease
Total 550501 · Copier & Postage - Lease

552000 · Gas/Oil/Repairs -Vehicles
552000 · Gas/Oil/Repairs -Vehicles 10/31/2023 Bill 93069641 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 Shell Oil 10.07.23-11.06.23 Shell Gas Card Charges - O1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 28.56

552000 · Gas/Oil/Repairs -Vehicles 10/31/2023 Bill 93069641 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 Shell Oil 10.07.23-11.06.23 Shell Gas Card Charges - O1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 15.93

552000 · Gas/Oil/Repairs -Vehicles 10/31/2023 Bill 93069641 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 Shell Oil 10.07.23-11.06.23 Shell Gas Card Charges - O1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 35.71

Total 552000 · Gas/Oil/Repairs -Vehicles 80.20

562700 · Security
562700 · Security 10/19/2023 Bill 3738 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 Global Vision Security Uniform Guard Service - Las Palmas Hotel - 10   1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 9,053.93

562700 · Security 10/31/2023 Bill 3757 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 Global Vision Security Uniform Guard Service - Las Palmas Hotel - 10   1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 9,614.00

562700 · Security 10/19/2023 Bill 3740 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 Global Vision Security Uniform Guard Service - Le Bon Hotel - Period    1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 9,053.67

562700 · Security 10/31/2023 Bill 3759 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 Global Vision Security Uniform Guard Service - Le Bon Hotel - Period    1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 9,659.58

Total 562700 · Security 37,381.18

571000 · Office Supplies
571000 · Office Supplies 10/01/2023 Bill 1861581 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 Culligan of Sylmar* Acct:  - Equipment Pou Cooler - Olym       1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 6.31

571000 · Office Supplies 10/01/2023 Bill 1861581 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 Culligan of Sylmar* Acct:  - Equipment Pou Cooler - Olym       1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 3.52

571000 · Office Supplies 10/01/2023 Bill 1861581 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 Culligan of Sylmar* Acct:  - Equipment Pou Cooler - Olym       1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 7.88

Total 571000 · Office Supplies 17.71

580000 · Insurance/Liability
580000 · Insurance/Liability 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-16 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 GENERAL INSURANCE - OCT 2023 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 148.64

580000 · Insurance/Liability 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-16 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 GENERAL INSURANCE - OCT 2023 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 118.91

580000 · Insurance/Liability 10/01/2023 General Journal JV100123-16 364 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 5 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 GENERAL INSURANCE - OCT 2023 1500-Outreach:1501-County E6 SPA 4 66.32

Total 580000 · Insurance/Liability 333.87

582000 · Repair & Maintenance





The People Concern
Supplemental GL

Account Date Type Num Name Source Name Memo Amount

562700 · Security
562700 · Security 09/19/2023 Bill 3709 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 Global Vision SecUniform Guard Service - Las Palmas Hotel - 09   9,092.41

562700 · Security 09/30/2023 Bill 3718 363 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 4 Global Vision SecUniform Guard Service - Las Palmas Hotel - 09   9,020.76

Total 562700 · Security 18,113.17

640000 · Administrative Overhead
640000 · Administrative Overhead 10/31/2023 General Journal OH0923-0365 0365 - LAHSA Inside Safe Program CD 13 0365 - LAHSA Ins     Admin Overhead Oct 2023 Supplemental 590.00

TOTAL 18,703.17




